
2018 Cougar Open

Events:

April 21, 2018 | Clackamas - Oregon City, OR
ICON KEY: NAIA A DII Auto NAIA B NWAC DII Prov CCC
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!Men's 100 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Albright, Anthony FR-1 Clackamas CC 10.67 -

2. Murasiranwa, Kuda SO-2 SW Oregon CC 10.70 -

3. Liu, Kevin   Unattached 10.75 -

4. Hunt, Bryan SO-2 SW Oregon CC 10.94 -

5. VanVliet, Nick JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 10.99 -

6. Botchway, Michael FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 11.10 -

7. Lee, D'Mon   Unattached 11.14 -

8. Moreno, Angel FR-1 SW Oregon CC 11.25 -

9. Fornoff, Thomas FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 11.38 -

10. Canizares, Evan   OSU Running Club 11.40 -

11. Swillie, Isaac   Unattached 11.46 -

12. Hargett, Dalen   Unattached 11.47 -

13. Powers, Tyler JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 11.48 -

14. Phanmaha, Branden JR-3 Eastern Oregon 11.50 -

15. Hat^eld, Zac SR-4 Eastern Oregon 11.54 -

16. Davis, Aaron   Christ Life Track Club 11.59 -

17. Miller, Jason   Unattached 11.67 -

18. Rudisill, Carter FR-1 SW Oregon CC 11.71 -

19. Moore, Alex FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 11.75 -

20. Williams, Mason   UO Running Club 11.79 -

21. Reinke, Connor SO-2 Western Oregon 11.81 -

22. Li, Ngai   Unattached 11.83 -

23. Haussecker, Thorin   UO Running Club 11.89 -

24. Hayes, Patrick FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 12.08 -

25. Kruse, Mitch SO-2 Western Oregon 12.17 -
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W: 1.2100 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Albright, Anthony FR-1 Clackamas CC 10.67 

2. Murasiranwa, Kuda SO-2 SW Oregon CC 10.70 

3. Hunt, Bryan SO-2 SW Oregon CC 10.94 

4. Botchway, Michael FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 11.10 

5. Swillie, Isaac   Unattached 11.46

6. Davis, Aaron   Christ Life Track Club 11.59

7. Miller, Jason   Unattached 11.67

W: 1.4100 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. VanVliet, Nick JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 10.99

2. Lee, D'Mon   Unattached 11.14

3. Moreno, Angel FR-1 SW Oregon CC 11.25

4. Hargett, Dalen   Unattached 11.47

5. Phanmaha, Branden JR-3 Eastern Oregon 11.50

6. Hat^eld, Zac SR-4 Eastern Oregon 11.54
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W: 3.3100 Meters Finals Section 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Liu, Kevin   Unattached 10.75

2. Fornoff, Thomas FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 11.38

3. Canizares, Evan   OSU Running Club 11.40

4. Powers, Tyler JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 11.48

5. Rudisill, Carter FR-1 SW Oregon CC 11.71

6. Reinke, Connor SO-2 Western Oregon 11.81

7. Li, Ngai   Unattached 11.83

W: 0.3100 Meters Finals Section 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Moore, Alex FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 11.75

2. Williams, Mason   UO Running Club 11.79

3. Haussecker, Thorin   UO Running Club 11.89

4. Hayes, Patrick FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 12.08

5. Kruse, Mitch SO-2 Western Oregon 12.17

6. Gladson, Jordan FR-1 Clackamas CC 13.16
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!Men's 200 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Martin, Nathan SR-4 Corban 21.61 -

2. Murasiranwa, Kuda SO-2 SW Oregon CC 21.73 -

3. Carter, Kwan FR-1 Clackamas CC 22.25 -

4. Lee, D'Mon   Unattached 22.53 -

5. Hunt, Bryan SO-2 SW Oregon CC 22.91 -

6. Moreno, Angel FR-1 SW Oregon CC 22.93 -

7. Shaw, Cooper JR-3 Eastern Oregon 23.02 -

8. Fornoff, Thomas FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 23.11 -

9. Powers, Tyler JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 23.32 -

10. Jackson, Andre SR-4 Warner Paci^c 23.32 -

11. McNaughton, Ian   Unattached 23.36 -

12. Hat^eld, Zac SR-4 Eastern Oregon 23.40 -

13. Martin, Austin   OSU Running Club 23.48 -

13. Peterson, Josh   Unattached 23.48 -

15. Splitstoser, Connor   OSU Running Club 23.58 -

16. Ferte, Ethan FR-1 Clackamas CC 23.59 -

17. Haussecker, Thorin   UO Running Club 23.79 -

18. Canizares, Evan   OSU Running Club 23.83 -

19. Battle, Noah JR-3 Warner Paci^c 23.85 -

20. Rudisill, Carter FR-1 SW Oregon CC 23.87 -

21. Diggs, Isaiah SO-2 Clackamas CC 23.90 -

22. Williams, Mason   UO Running Club 24.11 -

23. Li, Ngai   Unattached 24.81 -

24. Davis, Aaron   Christ Life Track Club 25.28 -

25. File, Ethan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 25.42 -
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W: 3.2200 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Martin, Nathan SR-4 Corban 21.61 

2. Murasiranwa, Kuda SO-2 SW Oregon CC 21.73 

3. Carter, Kwan FR-1 Clackamas CC 22.25 

4. Lee, D'Mon   Unattached 22.53

5. Shaw, Cooper JR-3 Eastern Oregon 23.02

W: 1.5200 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Hunt, Bryan SO-2 SW Oregon CC 22.91

2. Moreno, Angel FR-1 SW Oregon CC 22.93

3. McNaughton, Ian   Unattached 23.36

4. Davis, Aaron   Christ Life Track Club 25.28
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W: 1.8200 Meters Finals Section 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Fornoff, Thomas FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 23.11

2. Powers, Tyler JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 23.32

3. Jackson, Andre SR-4 Warner Paci^c 23.32

4. Hat^eld, Zac SR-4 Eastern Oregon 23.40

5. Martin, Austin   OSU Running Club 23.48

6. Peterson, Josh   Unattached 23.48

7. Diggs, Isaiah SO-2 Clackamas CC 23.90

W: 2.3200 Meters Finals Section 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Splitstoser, Connor   OSU Running Club 23.58

2. Ferte, Ethan FR-1 Clackamas CC 23.59

3. Haussecker, Thorin   UO Running Club 23.79

4. Canizares, Evan   OSU Running Club 23.83

5. Battle, Noah JR-3 Warner Paci^c 23.85

6. Rudisill, Carter FR-1 SW Oregon CC 23.87

7. Li, Ngai   Unattached 24.81

W: 1.9200 Meters Finals Section 5

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Williams, Mason   UO Running Club 24.11

2. File, Ethan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 25.42

3. Evanoff, Everett FR-1 SW Oregon CC 25.70

4. Kashiwamura, Matthew FR-1 SW Oregon CC 29.46
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!Men's 400 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Dorn, Andre   Unattached 49.85 -

2. Shaw, Cooper JR-3 Eastern Oregon 50.72 -

3. Blackstock, Brett FR-1 Multnomah 50.93 -

4. Fleck, Nathan   HIGH PERFORMANCE WEST 50.94 -

5. Waddell, Jerrell Jae FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 51.79 -

6. Peterson, Josh   Unattached 51.89 -

7. Guerrero, Omar FR-1 Clackamas CC 52.51 -

8. Martin, Austin   OSU Running Club 52.80 -

9. George, Cole   UNAT-SW Oregon CC 52.84 -

10. Booker, Kashta SO-2 Clackamas CC 53.20 -

11. Splitstoser, Connor   OSU Running Club 54.55 -

12. Sha, Adam   UO Running Club 55.19 -

13. Gray, Alijah FR-1 Clackamas CC 55.49 -

14. Jebousek, Nick   UO Running Club 55.69 -

15. Omandi, Clinton SO-2 SW Oregon CC 57.40 -

16. Evanoff, Everett FR-1 SW Oregon CC 58.25 -

17. Cecil, Ryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 1:05.49 -

18. Kashiwamura, Matthew FR-1 SW Oregon CC 1:12.35 -
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400 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Dorn, Andre   Unattached 49.85

2. Shaw, Cooper JR-3 Eastern Oregon 50.72 

3. Blackstock, Brett FR-1 Multnomah 50.93 

4. Fleck, Nathan   HIGH PERFORMANCE WEST 50.94

5. Booker, Kashta SO-2 Clackamas CC 53.20

6. Gray, Alijah FR-1 Clackamas CC 55.49

400 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Waddell, Jerrell Jae FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 51.79

2. Peterson, Josh   Unattached 51.89

3. Guerrero, Omar FR-1 Clackamas CC 52.51

4. Martin, Austin   OSU Running Club 52.80

5. Sha, Adam   UO Running Club 55.19

400 Meters Finals Section 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. George, Cole   UNAT-SW Oregon CC 52.84

2. Splitstoser, Connor   OSU Running Club 54.55

3. Jebousek, Nick   UO Running Club 55.69

4. Omandi, Clinton SO-2 SW Oregon CC 57.40

5. Evanoff, Everett FR-1 SW Oregon CC 58.25

6. Cecil, Ryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 1:05.49

7. Kashiwamura, Matthew FR-1 SW Oregon CC 1:12.35
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!Men's 800 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Chin, Michael   Unattached 1:52.48 -

2. Palmer, Matthew   Jacuzzi Boys AC 1:53.32 -

3. Fleck, Nathan   HIGH PERFORMANCE WEST 1:53.73 -

4. Kanelis, Zach JR-3 Western Oregon 1:55.63 -

5. Oien, Ezekiel FR-1 Multnomah 1:56.70 -

6. Rucks, Luke   Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Clu 1:56.73 -

7. West, Zane SR-4 Corban 1:57.66 -

8. Mosman, Hunter SO-2 Western Oregon 1:58.18 -

9. McDaniel, Nicholas   OSU Running Club 1:58.63 -

10. Davis III, Gary   Unattached 1:59.32 -

11. Reed, Trey FR-1 Western Oregon 2:01.14 -

12. Davis, Ben FR-1 Clackamas CC 2:03.08 -

13. Schiess, Hunter FR-1 Eastern Oregon 2:03.08 -

14. Jones, Ryan   UO Running Club 2:03.20 -

15. Talan, Evan   OSU Running Club 2:04.21 -

16. Kroontje, Josiah FR-1 Corban 2:04.81 -

17. Day, Evan   ISRC 2:05.49 -

18. Kochis, Robert JR-3 Multnomah 2:05.70 -

19. Kochis, Michael JR-3 Multnomah 2:12.23 -

  Mejia, Justin   OSU Running Club DNF -
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800 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Chin, Michael   Unattached 1:52.48

2. Palmer, Matthew   Jacuzzi Boys AC 1:53.32

3. Fleck, Nathan   HIGH PERFORMANCE WEST 1:53.73

4. Kanelis, Zach JR-3 Western Oregon 1:55.63

5. Oien, Ezekiel FR-1 Multnomah 1:56.70 

800 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Rucks, Luke   Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Clu 1:56.73

2. West, Zane SR-4 Corban 1:57.66

3. Mosman, Hunter SO-2 Western Oregon 1:58.18

4. McDaniel, Nicholas   OSU Running Club 1:58.63

5. Davis III, Gary   Unattached 1:59.32

6. Reed, Trey FR-1 Western Oregon 2:01.14

7. Jones, Ryan   UO Running Club 2:03.20

8. Talan, Evan   OSU Running Club 2:04.21

9. Day, Evan   ISRC 2:05.49

800 Meters Finals Section 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Davis, Ben FR-1 Clackamas CC 2:03.08

2. Schiess, Hunter FR-1 Eastern Oregon 2:03.08

3. Kroontje, Josiah FR-1 Corban 2:04.81

4. Kochis, Robert JR-3 Multnomah 2:05.70

5. Kochis, Michael JR-3 Multnomah 2:12.23

  Mejia, Justin   OSU Running Club DNF
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!Men's 1500 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Zimmerly, Dustin SO-2 Eastern Oregon 3:58.97 -

2. Christman, Carter   UO Running Club 4:01.56 -

3. Rouches, Miles   OSU Running Club 4:03.89 -

4. Smith, Alex   UO Running Club 4:05.06 -

5. Talan, Evan   OSU Running Club 4:06.56 -

6. Jones, Ryan   UO Running Club 4:06.60 -

7. Earl, Hayden FR-1 Clackamas CC 4:07.87 -

8. Perez, Carlos   UO Running Club 4:08.07 -

9. Baker, Jackson   Ultimook Track Club 4:09.55 -

10. Howell, August   UO Running Club 4:10.05 -

11. Day, Evan   ISRC 4:11.30 -

12. Schiess, Hunter FR-1 Eastern Oregon 4:12.08 -

13. Fey, Stephen SO-2 Western Oregon 4:12.66 -

14. Mejia, Justin   OSU Running Club 4:12.95 -

15. Salvador-Benavides, Ruben SO-2 Corban 4:13.53 -

16. Larabee, Daniel SO-2 Multnomah 4:14.10 -

17. Murry, Noah SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 4:15.05 -

18. Seifer, Wolf   UO Running Club 4:17.23 -

19. David, Marcus   Oswego AC 4:19.40 -

20. Haglund, Matthew JR-3 Western Oregon 4:24.94 -

21. Bromham, Jake   UO Running Club 4:25.27 -

22. Hamilton, Lucas   UO Running Club 4:27.14 -

23. Rakestraw, Ben   UO Running Club 4:32.48 -

24. Centeno, Daniel   UO Running Club 4:39.91 -

25. Pelavin, Vadim   UO Running Club 4:45.65 -
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1500 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Zimmerly, Dustin SO-2 Eastern Oregon 3:58.97 

2. Christman, Carter   UO Running Club 4:01.56

3. Rouches, Miles   OSU Running Club 4:03.89

4. Smith, Alex   UO Running Club 4:05.06

5. Talan, Evan   OSU Running Club 4:06.56

6. Jones, Ryan   UO Running Club 4:06.60

7. Earl, Hayden FR-1 Clackamas CC 4:07.87

8. Perez, Carlos   UO Running Club 4:08.07

9. Baker, Jackson   Ultimook Track Club 4:09.55

10. Howell, August   UO Running Club 4:10.05

11. Day, Evan   ISRC 4:11.30

12. Fey, Stephen SO-2 Western Oregon 4:12.66

13. Mejia, Justin   OSU Running Club 4:12.95

14. Larabee, Daniel SO-2 Multnomah 4:14.10

1500 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Schiess, Hunter FR-1 Eastern Oregon 4:12.08

2. Salvador-Benavides, Ruben SO-2 Corban 4:13.53

3. Murry, Noah SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 4:15.05

4. Seifer, Wolf   UO Running Club 4:17.23

5. David, Marcus   Oswego AC 4:19.40

6. Haglund, Matthew JR-3 Western Oregon 4:24.94

7. Bromham, Jake   UO Running Club 4:25.27

8. Hamilton, Lucas   UO Running Club 4:27.14

9. Rakestraw, Ben   UO Running Club 4:32.48

LOGIN / REGISTERMEET RESULTSTEAMS CONFERENCES PERFORMANCE LISTS

TFRRS | Track & Field Results Reporting System https://www.tfrrs.org/results/54052_m.html

13 of 33 4/22/18, 8:17 AM



!Men's 5000 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Maszk, Nic SR-4 Eastern Oregon 14:52.35 -

2. Navarro, Alex JR-3 Eastern Oregon 14:56.94 -

3. Inwards, Lane JR-3 Eastern Oregon 14:57.53 -

4. Rouches, Mason   OSU Running Club 15:01.90 -

5. Sanchez, Joshua   Bowerman Track Club 15:09.55 -

6. Heckard, Sawyer SO-2 Western Oregon 15:46.44 -

7. Sellers, Devin SO-2 Clackamas CC 15:48.86 -

8. Castellanos, Angel FR-1 Clackamas CC 15:48.92 -

9. Platt, Chris   Unattached 16:10.35 -

10. Short, Steven   Unattached 16:11.77 -

11. Godwin, Craig   Bowerman Track Club 16:23.07 -

12. Francisco, Dyrrel FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 16:27.05 -

13. Frazee, Pete FR-1 Warner Paci^c 16:34.94 -

14. Larabee, Drew SR-4 Corban 16:35.67 -

15. Murphy, Michael   Ultimook TC 16:36.87 -

16. Sagert, Andrew FR-1 Corban 16:43.91 -

17. Carter, Nikolas FR-1 Corban 16:46.77 -

18. Sanchez, Craig SO-2 Eastern Oregon 17:13.19 -

19. Collins, Drake   Multnomah University Elite 17:13.76 -

20. Lottis , Timothy   Unattached 17:24.26 -

21. Griffes, Jonathan JR-3 Corban 17:47.51 -

22. Roquel, Santos FR-1 Clackamas CC 17:47.71 -

23. Garcia, Christopher   Unattached 17:57.49 -
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W: 1.9Men's 110 Hurdles Finals !

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Kirkendall, Matthew SR-4 Eastern Oregon 14.38 -

2. Martin, Nathan SR-4 Corban 14.40 -

3. Gloden, Jordan FR-1 Clackamas CC 15.02 -

4. Dewolfe, Austin FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 15.35 -

5. Brown, Giovanni JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 15.48 -

6. Stallard, Jackson FR-1 Western Oregon 17.19 -

7. Kruse, Mitch SO-2 Western Oregon 20.29 -

!Men's 400 Hurdles Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Kirkendall, Matthew SR-4 Eastern Oregon 54.85 -

2. Brown, Giovanni JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 54.86 -

3. Patterson, Jeff JR-3 Eastern Oregon 55.98 -

4. Seifert, Peter JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 56.27 -

5. Dewolfe, Austin FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 56.93 -

6. Anderson, Stephen JR-3 Corban 57.56 -

7. Bierly, Robert JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 58.28 -

8. Moore, Alex FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 1:01.26 -

9. Waters, Taylor FR-1 Warner Paci^c 1:05.52 -
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400 Hurdles Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Kirkendall, Matthew SR-4 Eastern Oregon 54.85 

2. Brown, Giovanni JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 54.86

3. Patterson, Jeff JR-3 Eastern Oregon 55.98 

4. Seifert, Peter JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 56.27

5. Dewolfe, Austin FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 56.93

6. Bierly, Robert JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 58.28

400 Hurdles Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Anderson, Stephen JR-3 Corban 57.56 

2. Moore, Alex FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 1:01.26

3. Waters, Taylor FR-1 Warner Paci^c 1:05.52

!Men's 4 x 100 Relay Finals Top↑

PL TEAM SQUAD ATHLETES TIME SC

1. Clackamas
CC A Isaiah Diggs, Kwan Carter, Kashta Booker, Anthony

Albright 42.43 -

2. Concordia
(Ore.) A Tyler Powers, Nick VanVliet, Giovanni Brown, Carlos

Ortiz 42.72 -

3. SW
Oregon CC A Carter Rudisill, Bryan Hunt, Angel Moreno, Kuda

Murasiranwa 42.75 -

4. Eastern
Oregon A Branden Phanmaha, Kevin McGoldrick, Zac Hat^eld,

Porter Cline 43.31 -

5. Mt. Hood
CC A Scout Labhart, Austin Dewolfe, Michael Botchway,

Thomas Fornoff 43.48 -

6.
UO
Running
Club

A Adam Sha, Nick Jebousek, Thorin Haussecker,
Mason Williams 46.98 -
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!Men's 4 x 400 Relay Finals Top↑

PL TEAM SQUAD ATHLETES TIME SC

1. Concordia
(Ore.) A Noah Wallace, Giovanni Brown, Robert Bierly, Tyler

Powers 3:24.71 -

2. Clackamas
CC A Omar Guerrero, J.J. Walker, Ethan Ferte, Jordan

Gloden 3:32.02 -

3.
OSU
Running
Club

A Austin Martin, Connor Splitstoser, Evan Talan,
Nicholas McDaniel 3:36.59 -

4. Multnomah A Ezekiel Oien, Daniel Larabee, Robert Kochis, Brian
Comer 3:46.75 -

5. SW Oregon
CC A Angel Moreno, Everett Evanoff, Lamont Klepper,

Christian Ambrogio 3:48.77 -
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!Men's High Jump Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Bookout, Jacob JR-3 Eastern Oregon 1.90m 6' 2.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
P

1.80
O

1.85
O

1.90
XXO

1.95
XXX

2. Blackstock, Brett FR-1 Multnomah 1.85m 6' 0.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
O

1.80
O

1.85
O

3. Williams, Ramontre' FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 1.85m 6' 0.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
O

1.80
XO

1.85
XO

1.90
XXX

4. Reinke, Connor SO-2 Western Oregon 1.85m 6' 0.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
P

1.80
O

1.85
XXO

1.90
XXX

5. Hasher, Devin FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 1.80m 5' 10.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
O

1.80
O

1.85
XXX

5. Walker, J.J. FR-1 Clackamas CC 1.80m 5' 10.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
O

1.80
O

1.85
XXX

5. Jackson, Andre SR-4 Warner Paci^c 1.80m 5' 10.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
O

1.80
O

1.85
XXX

8. Rohde, Kolton SO-2 Western Oregon 1.80m 5' 10.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
P

1.80
XXO

1.85
XXX

8. Fahlgren, Max SR-4 Eastern Oregon 1.80m 5' 10.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
P

1.75
P

1.80
XXO

1.85
XXX

10. Zubaly, Forest SO-2 Corban 1.80m 5' 10.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
P

1.70
XO

1.75
XO

1.80
XXO

1.85
XXX

11. Kirichenko, Denis FR-1 Corban 1.75m 5' 8.75" -

1.55
P

1.60
P

1.65
XO

1.70
XO

1.75
XO

1.80
XXX
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!Men's Pole Vault Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Moen, Viktor JR-3 Portland State 4.60m 15' 1" -

3.40
P

3.55
P

3.70
P

3.85
P

4.00
P

4.15
P

4.30
P

4.45
P

4.60
XO

4.81
XXX

2. Hidalgo, Lucas SO-2 Eastern Oregon 4.45m 14' 7.25" -

3.40
P

3.55
P

3.70
P

3.85
P

4.00
P

4.15
XO

4.30
XO

4.45
XXO

4.60
XXX

3. Collins, Jacob FR-1 Western Oregon 4.15m 13' 7.25" -

3.40
P

3.55
P

3.70
P

3.85
P

4.00
O

4.15
XO

4.30
XXX

3. Cline, Porter SO-2 Eastern Oregon 4.15m 13' 7.25" -

3.40
P

3.55
P

3.70
P

3.85
P

4.00
P

4.15
XO

4.30
XXX

5. Johnson, Griffen JR-3 Portland State 4.00m 13' 1.5" -

3.40
P

3.55
P

3.70
P

3.85
P

4.00
XXO

4.15
XXX

6. Anderson, Kyle   Unattached 3.85m 12' 7.5" -

3.05 3.20
3.40
P

3.55
P

3.70
P

3.85
XO

4.00
XXX

7. King, Michael FR-1 Clackamas CC 3.85m 12' 7.5" -

3.40
P

3.55
P

3.70
P

3.85
XXO

4.00
XXX

8. Coats, Jonah FR-1 Eastern Oregon 3.70m 12' 1.5" -

3.40
O

3.55
XO

3.70
O

3.85
XXX

9. Gates, David   Oregon Track Club 3.05m 10' 0" -

3.05
O

3.20
XXX

  Ferte, Ethan FR-1 Clackamas CC NH   -

3.55
XXX

  Walker, J.J. FR-1 Clackamas CC NH   -

4.00
XXX
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!Men's Long Jump Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Zheol, Dillon   Unattached 6.62m 21' 8.75" -

6.62m (-1.1) 6.55m (-0.2) FOUL (-1.0)

2. Meade, Devin FR-1 Clackamas CC 6.57m 21' 6.75" -

5.89m (-1.4) 5.47m (-1.0) 6.36m (-0.4) 6.57m (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0) 6.25m (-0.4)

3. Gloden, Jordan FR-1 Clackamas CC 6.54m 21' 5.5" -

6.12m (0.4) FOUL (-1.3) 6.54m (-0.9) 5.89m (+0.0) 6.13m (-1.3) 6.12m (0.9)

4. Carver, Troy SO-2 Clackamas CC 6.49m 21' 3.5" -

FOUL (-1.1) FOUL (-0.1) 6.41m (-0.1) 6.34m (-0.5) FOUL (1.3) 6.49m (-0.1)

5. Liu, Kevin   Unattached 6.46m 21' 2.5" -

6.36m (1.2) 6.46m (-1.1) 6.26m (-1.5)

6. Bookout, Jacob JR-3 Eastern Oregon 6.45m 21' 2" -

FOUL (+0.0) 6.37m (0.6) 6.45m (-1.4)

7. Carter, Kwan FR-1 Clackamas CC 6.38m 20' 11.25" -

6.13m (-0.4) 6.38m (-0.1) 6.32m (-0.4) 6.06m (-0.2) 6.12m (+0.0) 6.38m (-0.8)

8. Guerrero, Omar FR-1 Clackamas CC 6.17m 20' 3" -

5.76m (-0.3) 5.86m (-0.1) 6.17m (-1.0) FOUL (-0.4) FOUL (0.7) FOUL (0.4)

9. Diggs, Isaiah SO-2 Clackamas CC 6.10m 20' 0.25" -

6.10m (-1.3) 5.22m (-1.2) FOUL (-0.3) 4.79m (-0.2) FOUL (+0.0) 5.81m (+0.0)

10. Hunt, Bryan SO-2 SW Oregon CC 6.03m 19' 9.5" -

6.03m (-1.5) FOUL (-0.6) 5.88m (0.5)

11. Hargett, Dalen   Unattached 5.98m 19' 7.5" -

5.78m (+0.0) 5.98m (+0.0) 5.95m (-0.1)

12. Labhart, Scout FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 5.90m 19' 4.25" -

FOUL (-1.1) 5.90m (+0.0) 5.84m (0.9)

13. Stallard, Jackson FR-1 Western Oregon 5.65m 18' 6.5" -
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Long Jump Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Gloden, Jordan FR-1 Clackamas CC 6.54m 21' 5.5"

2. Liu, Kevin   Unattached 6.46m 21' 2.5"

3. Bookout, Jacob JR-3 Eastern Oregon 6.45m 21' 2"

4. Guerrero, Omar FR-1 Clackamas CC 6.17m 20' 3"

5. Ambrogio, Christian FR-1 SW Oregon CC 5.44m 17' 10.25"

6. Duffy, Kevin FR-1 Eastern Oregon 5.23m 17' 2"

7. Cohen, Ron   Unattached 4.93m 16' 2.25"

  Hawks, Williams FR-1 Mt. Hood CC FOUL  

  Garcia, Zach SO-2 Clackamas CC FOUL  

Long Jump Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Zheol, Dillon   Unattached 6.62m 21' 8.75"

2. Meade, Devin FR-1 Clackamas CC 6.57m 21' 6.75"

3. Carver, Troy SO-2 Clackamas CC 6.49m 21' 3.5"

4. Carter, Kwan FR-1 Clackamas CC 6.38m 20' 11.25"

5. Diggs, Isaiah SO-2 Clackamas CC 6.10m 20' 0.25"

6. Hunt, Bryan SO-2 SW Oregon CC 6.03m 19' 9.5"

7. Hargett, Dalen   Unattached 5.98m 19' 7.5"

8. Labhart, Scout FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 5.90m 19' 4.25"

9. Stallard, Jackson FR-1 Western Oregon 5.65m 18' 6.5"

  Swillie, Isaac   Unattached FOUL  
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!Men's Triple Jump Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Zheol, Dillon   Unattached 14.26m 46' 9.5" -

13.87m (-0.3) FOUL (-1.1) 13.99m (-1.7) 13.75m (-0.1) 14.00m (-1.0) 14.26m (-1.5)

2. Bookout, Jacob JR-3 Eastern Oregon 13.15m 43' 1.75" -

FOUL (-0.7) 13.15m (-0.3) 13.02m (+0.0)

3. Carrizales, Emmy SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 12.83m 42' 1.25" -

12.23m (-0.1) 12.83m (-0.4) 12.44m (-0.1) 11.92m (+0.0) 11.41m (-1.9) PASS (+0.0)

4. Rohde, Kolton SO-2 Western Oregon 12.78m 41' 11.25" -

12.78m (+0.0) 12.34m (0.2) 12.47m (+0.0) PASS (+0.0) PASS (+0.0) PASS (+0.0)

5. Garcia, Zach SO-2 Clackamas CC 12.58m 41' 3.25" -

12.18m (-0.5) 12.40m (-0.2) FOUL (-0.5) 12.29m (-0.3) 12.34m (0.4) 12.58m (0.1)

6. Hawks, Williams FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 12.46m 40' 10.5" -

FOUL (-0.4) 12.46m (-0.2) 12.05m (+0.0) 11.37m (-0.2) 12.31m (-1.3) FOUL (-0.3)

7. Krause, Marcus JR-3 Multnomah 12.43m 40' 9.5" -

FOUL (+0.0) 12.43m (+0.0) FOUL (-0.8) 12.39m (-1.4) FOUL (-2.1) 12.42m (-0.6)

8. Ambrogio, Christian FR-1 SW Oregon CC 11.90m 39' 0.5" -

FOUL (+0.0) 11.02m (-0.3) 11.90m (-0.4) 11.41m (-1.6) 11.78m (-0.1) 11.74m (+0.0)

9. Zubaly, Forest SO-2 Corban 11.88m 38' 11.75" -

11.88m (-0.1) 11.40m (-0.4) 11.68m (-1.3)

10. Duffy, Kevin FR-1 Eastern Oregon 11.86m 38' 11" -

11.86m (-0.6) 11.82m (-0.2) 11.73m (-0.9)

11. Grundmeyer, Jack SO-2 Western Oregon 11.58m 38' 0" -

11.58m (0.1) FOUL (-0.1) 11.25m (-1.2)

12. Cohen, Ron   Unattached 11.03m 36' 2.25" -

FOUL (-1.3) 11.03m (-0.5) FOUL (-0.5)

  Segundo, Kai FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) FOUL   -
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Triple Jump Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Bookout, Jacob JR-3 Eastern Oregon 13.15m 43' 1.75"

2. Garcia, Zach SO-2 Clackamas CC 12.58m 41' 3.25"

3. Krause, Marcus JR-3 Multnomah 12.43m 40' 9.5"

4. Zubaly, Forest SO-2 Corban 11.88m 38' 11.75"

5. Duffy, Kevin FR-1 Eastern Oregon 11.86m 38' 11"

6. Cohen, Ron   Unattached 11.03m 36' 2.25"

  Segundo, Kai FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) FOUL  

Triple Jump Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Zheol, Dillon   Unattached 14.26m 46' 9.5"

2. Carrizales, Emmy SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 12.83m 42' 1.25"

3. Rohde, Kolton SO-2 Western Oregon 12.78m 41' 11.25"

4. Hawks, Williams FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 12.46m 40' 10.5"

5. Ambrogio, Christian FR-1 SW Oregon CC 11.90m 39' 0.5"

6. Grundmeyer, Jack SO-2 Western Oregon 11.58m 38' 0"

  Meade, Devin FR-1 Clackamas CC FOUL  
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!Men's Shot Put Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Koch, Josh JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 17.61m 57' 9.5" -

16.78m FOUL 16.89m 17.03m 17.61m FOUL

2. Nichols, Sam SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 15.94m 52' 3.75" -

FOUL 15.94m 15.28m 15.71m 15.55m FOUL

3. Chamberlin, Jakob SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 15.88m 52' 1.25" -

FOUL 15.56m 14.25m 15.88m FOUL FOUL

4. Bridge, Caleb SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 15.38m 50' 5.5" -

14.49m FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.38m FOUL

5. Bridge, Seth FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 15.22m 49' 11.25" -

13.77m 15.22m FOUL FOUL 14.90m FOUL

6. Child, Mont FR-1 Western Oregon 14.78m 48' 6" -

14.78m FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.41m 14.63m

7. Niemela, James JR-3 Eastern Oregon 14.55m 47' 9" -

13.41m 14.45m 14.55m 14.26m 13.82m 13.58m

8. Elder, Brett SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 14.42m 47' 3.75" -

13.48m 14.42m 13.88m FOUL FOUL 14.10m

9. Jensen, Connor FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 14.41m 47' 3.5" -

14.41m FOUL 14.32m FOUL 14.41m 14.14m

10. Bowen, Brandon JR-3 Western Oregon 14.04m 46' 0.75" -

FOUL FOUL 14.04m

11. Terry, Bryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 13.26m 43' 6" -

13.03m 13.26m 13.19m

12. Collins, Owen FR-1 Western Oregon 12.88m 42' 3.25" -

12.88m FOUL FOUL

13. Brown, Jacob FR-1 Multnomah 12.83m 42' 1.25" -
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Shot Put Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Strunk, Morgan FR-1 Corban 12.45m 40' 10.25"

2. Tatom, Briggs FR-1 Clackamas CC 12.35m 40' 6.25"

3. Purnell, Kenny FR-1 Corban 11.81m 38' 9"

4. Zamora Ajtun, Erick FR-1 SW Oregon CC 10.86m 35' 7.75"

5. Jennings, Dylan SO-2 SW Oregon CC 10.69m 35' 1"

6. Linson, Devan FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 9.85m 32' 3.75"

7. Frazier, Hunter SO-2 Eastern Oregon 9.68m 31' 9.25"

Shot Put Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Bridge, Caleb SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 15.38m 50' 5.5"

2. Niemela, James JR-3 Eastern Oregon 14.55m 47' 9"

3. Terry, Bryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 13.26m 43' 6"

4. Collins, Owen FR-1 Western Oregon 12.88m 42' 3.25"

5. Brown, Jacob FR-1 Multnomah 12.83m 42' 1.25"

6. Collins, Karsten FR-1 Western Oregon 12.34m 40' 6"

7. Cole, Sam FR-1 Clackamas CC 12.05m 39' 6.5"

8. Randall, Vernon FR-1 Warner Paci^c 10.42m 34' 2.25"

Shot Put Finals Flight 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Koch, Josh JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 17.61m 57' 9.5"

2. Nichols, Sam SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 15.94m 52' 3.75"

3. Chamberlin, Jakob SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 15.88m 52' 1.25"

4. Bridge, Seth FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 15.22m 49' 11.25"

5. Child, Mont FR-1 Western Oregon 14.78m 48' 6"

6. Elder, Brett SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 14.42m 47' 3.75"
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!Men's Discus Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Chamberlin, Jakob SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 51.66m 169' 6" -

51.48m 49.39m FOUL FOUL 51.66m 51.02m

2. Nichols, Sam SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 50.07m 164' 3" -

48.77m 47.27m 50.07m FOUL FOUL FOUL

3. Koch, Josh JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 46.35m 152' 1" -

45.86m 46.35m FOUL FOUL 45.50m FOUL

4. Elder, Brett SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 44.76m 146' 10" -

42.01m FOUL FOUL 42.63m 44.76m FOUL

5. Jensen, Connor FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 43.46m 142' 7" -

42.24m FOUL 42.72m 41.24m FOUL 43.46m

6. Adams, Desmond SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 42.68m 140' 0" -

37.04m 42.68m FOUL FOUL 40.40m FOUL

7. Purnell, Kenny FR-1 Corban 42.28m 138' 8" -

FOUL 42.28m 38.64m

8. Terry, Bryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 40.46m 132' 9" -

39.29m 39.62m 40.46m

9. Brown, Jacob FR-1 Multnomah 39.90m 130' 11" -

39.10m 39.90m 38.58m 32.96m FOUL 35.13m

10. Fahlgren, Max SR-4 Eastern Oregon 39.72m 130' 4" -

36.49m 36.58m 39.72m

11. Collins, Karsten FR-1 Western Oregon 39.26m 128' 10" -

39.26m FOUL 36.28m

12. Cole, Sam FR-1 Clackamas CC 38.36m 125' 10" -

FOUL 38.36m FOUL

13. Deadwylier, Steven JR-3 Eastern Oregon 38.08m 124' 11" -
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Discus Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Gladson, Jordan FR-1 Clackamas CC 32.90m 107' 11"

2. Wyndham, Colton FR-1 Clackamas CC 31.28m 102' 7"

3. Jennings, Dylan SO-2 SW Oregon CC 29.91m 98' 1"

4. Frazier, Hunter SO-2 Eastern Oregon 29.53m 96' 10"

5. Randall, Vernon FR-1 Warner Paci^c 27.39m 89' 10"

6. Cecil, Ryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 25.65m 84' 2"

7. Johnson, Norman   Portland Masters Track & Field 24.75m 81' 2"

  Zamora Ajtun, Erick FR-1 SW Oregon CC FOUL  

Discus Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Tatom, Briggs FR-1 Clackamas CC 37.65m 123' 6"

2. Niemela, James JR-3 Eastern Oregon 35.72m 117' 2"

3. George, Cole   UNAT-SW Oregon CC 35.64m 116' 11"

4. Linson, Devan FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 33.83m 111' 0"

5. Brokaw, Jonah JR-3 Corban 32.96m 108' 2"

  Strunk, Morgan FR-1 Corban FOUL  
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Discus Finals Flight 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Purnell, Kenny FR-1 Corban 42.28m 138' 8"

2. Terry, Bryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 40.46m 132' 9"

3. Brown, Jacob FR-1 Multnomah 39.90m 130' 11"

4. Fahlgren, Max SR-4 Eastern Oregon 39.72m 130' 4"

5. Cole, Sam FR-1 Clackamas CC 38.36m 125' 10"

6. Deadwylier, Steven JR-3 Eastern Oregon 38.08m 124' 11"

7. Collins, Owen FR-1 Western Oregon 37.57m 123' 3"

Discus Finals Flight 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Chamberlin, Jakob SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 51.66m 169' 6"

2. Nichols, Sam SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 50.07m 164' 3"

3. Koch, Josh JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 46.35m 152' 1"

4. Elder, Brett SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 44.76m 146' 10"

5. Jensen, Connor FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 43.46m 142' 7"

6. Adams, Desmond SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 42.68m 140' 0"

7. Collins, Karsten FR-1 Western Oregon 39.26m 128' 10"

  Bridge, Caleb SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) FOUL  

  Bridge, Seth FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) FOUL  

  Child, Mont FR-1 Western Oregon FOUL  
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!Men's Hammer Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Slate, Jacob FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 60.50m 198' 6" -

FOUL FOUL 56.36m 57.88m 60.50m 59.25m

2. Chamberlin, Jakob SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 55.39m 181' 9" -

51.04m 53.23m 55.39m FOUL 52.77m FOUL

3. Denniston, Joe SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 54.80m 179' 9" -

53.57m 54.54m 53.31m 53.08m 54.80m 54.17m

4. Fahlgren, Max SR-4 Eastern Oregon 54.49m 178' 9" -

49.26m 53.59m 54.49m 54.40m 52.89m FOUL

5. Vanderpoel, Kauanoe SR-4 Saint Martin's 53.15m 174' 4" -

FOUL 50.71m FOUL 53.15m FOUL 51.76m

6. McKenzie, Nick SO-2 Clackamas CC 48.35m 158' 7" -

44.80m 47.87m 31.93m FOUL FOUL 48.35m

7. Cole, Sam FR-1 Clackamas CC 47.70m 156' 6" -

47.07m 39.12m 46.88m 46.97m 45.30m 47.70m

8. Child, Mont FR-1 Western Oregon 46.78m 153' 6" -

46.78m 46.34m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9. Deadwylier, Steven JR-3 Eastern Oregon 46.33m 152' 0" -

FOUL 46.33m FOUL 45.74m FOUL 45.85m

10. Linson, Devan FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 44.53m 146' 1" -

FOUL 35.56m 44.53m

11. Niemela, James JR-3 Eastern Oregon 42.85m 140' 7" -

41.18m 38.96m 42.85m

12. Terry, Bryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 42.63m 139' 10" -

42.63m FOUL FOUL

13. Jensen, Connor FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 41.97m 137' 8" -
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Hammer Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Frazier, Hunter SO-2 Eastern Oregon 39.60m 129' 11"

2. Collins, Karsten FR-1 Western Oregon 38.13m 125' 1"

3. Tatom, Briggs FR-1 Clackamas CC 37.43m 122' 10"

4. Purnell, Kenny FR-1 Corban 37.40m 122' 8"

5. Gladson, Jordan FR-1 Clackamas CC 35.46m 116' 4"

6. Strunk, Morgan FR-1 Corban 33.96m 111' 5"

7. Rowe, Ed   Portland Masters Track & Field 15.42m 50' 7"

Hammer Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Child, Mont FR-1 Western Oregon 46.78m 153' 6"

2. Linson, Devan FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 44.53m 146' 1"

3. Niemela, James JR-3 Eastern Oregon 42.85m 140' 7"

4. Terry, Bryan FR-1 SW Oregon CC 42.63m 139' 10"

5. Harris, Cade FR-1 Saint Martin's 40.73m 133' 7"

6. Collins, Owen FR-1 Western Oregon 40.60m 133' 2"

7. Deeter, Bill   Unattached 36.52m 119' 10"

8. Wyndham, Colton FR-1 Clackamas CC 34.52m 113' 3"
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Hammer Finals Flight 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Slate, Jacob FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 60.50m 198' 6"

2. Chamberlin, Jakob SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 55.39m 181' 9"

3. Denniston, Joe SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 54.80m 179' 9"

4. Fahlgren, Max SR-4 Eastern Oregon 54.49m 178' 9"

5. Vanderpoel, Kauanoe SR-4 Saint Martin's 53.15m 174' 4"

6. McKenzie, Nick SO-2 Clackamas CC 48.35m 158' 7"

7. Cole, Sam FR-1 Clackamas CC 47.70m 156' 6"

8. Deadwylier, Steven JR-3 Eastern Oregon 46.33m 152' 0"

9. Jensen, Connor FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 41.97m 137' 8"
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!Men's Javelin Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Christensen, Easton JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 62.82m 206' 1" -

62.82m FOUL 54.88m PASS PASS PASS

2. Kennon, Dawson FR-1 Eastern Oregon 57.96m 190' 2" -

55.03m 56.90m 55.19m 53.05m 57.96m 57.74m

3. Sandhagen, Jake   Unattached 56.86m 186' 6" -

54.99m 56.86m 54.74m 56.44m FOUL 55.85m

4. Strunk, Morgan FR-1 Corban 52.92m 173' 7" -

48.33m 47.92m FOUL 51.80m 47.93m 52.92m

5. Wells, Kyle FR-1 Western Oregon 51.56m 169' 2" -

48.96m 51.56m FOUL FOUL 50.47m 48.46m

6. Kilcup, Austin JR-3 Eastern Oregon 50.92m 167' 1" -

49.07m 46.94m 49.75m 50.92m 48.98m 45.05m

7. Elder, Brett SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 48.40m 158' 9" -

48.40m FOUL 47.88m FOUL FOUL 46.37m

8. Smith, Roger   Portland Masters Track & Field 38.53m 126' 5" -

FOUL 37.53m 34.51m FOUL 37.07m 38.53m

9. Rowe, Ed   Portland Masters Track & Field 16.36m 53' 8" -

13.35m 16.06m 16.36m
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2018 Cougar Open

Events:

April 21, 2018 | Clackamas - Oregon City, OR
ICON KEY: NAIA A DII Auto NAIA B NWAC DII Prov CCC

100
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!Women's 100 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Wilson, Ebony FR-1 Eastern Oregon 12.47 -

2. Cameron, Karis   Unattached 12.60 -

3. Childers, Kristi JR-3 Corban 12.69 -

4. Newingham, Selina FR-1 Corban 12.74 -

5. Rhodes, Kinnah JR-3 Eastern Oregon 12.77 -

6. Presley, Taylor FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 12.85 -

7. McClain, Leah JR-3 Corban 12.94 -

8. Sears, Hailey JR-3 Western Oregon 12.95 -

9. Munoz, Cecilia FR-1 Clackamas CC 13.11 -

10. Legras, Natalie SO-2 Western Oregon 13.19 -

11. LeBlanc, Presley SO-2 SW Oregon CC 13.27 -

12. Lofthouse, Lexie SO-2 SW Oregon CC 13.37 -

13. Leavitt, Beth SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 13.51 -

14. Goeke, Constance SO-2 Western Oregon 13.53 -

15. Boyle, Grace FR-1 Clackamas CC 13.62 -

16. Weatherman, Lillian FR-1 SW Oregon CC 13.63 -

17. Cobb, Ryleigh FR-1 SW Oregon CC 14.06 -

18. Broussard, Makhai FR-1 Warner Paci[c 14.09 -

19. Smith, Alyssa FR-1 Clackamas CC 14.53 -

20. Mahler, Katie FR-1 Clackamas CC 14.89 -

21. Kirzy, Mya FR-1 Warner Paci[c 15.56 -

22. Roberts, Jessie FR-1 Multnomah 16.46 -
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W: 0.5100 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Wilson, Ebony FR-1 Eastern Oregon 12.47 

2. Cameron, Karis   Unattached 12.60

3. Childers, Kristi JR-3 Corban 12.69 

4. Newingham, Selina FR-1 Corban 12.74 

5. Rhodes, Kinnah JR-3 Eastern Oregon 12.77 

6. McClain, Leah JR-3 Corban 12.94 

7. Sears, Hailey JR-3 Western Oregon 12.95

W: 0.6100 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Presley, Taylor FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 12.85

2. Munoz, Cecilia FR-1 Clackamas CC 13.11

3. Legras, Natalie SO-2 Western Oregon 13.19

4. LeBlanc, Presley SO-2 SW Oregon CC 13.27

5. Lofthouse, Lexie SO-2 SW Oregon CC 13.37

6. Leavitt, Beth SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 13.51

7. Goeke, Constance SO-2 Western Oregon 13.53

8. Boyle, Grace FR-1 Clackamas CC 13.62

W: 1.0100 Meters Finals Section 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Weatherman, Lillian FR-1 SW Oregon CC 13.63

2. Cobb, Ryleigh FR-1 SW Oregon CC 14.06

3. Broussard, Makhai FR-1 Warner Paci[c 14.09

4. Smith, Alyssa FR-1 Clackamas CC 14.53

5. Mahler, Katie FR-1 Clackamas CC 14.89

6. Kirzy, Mya FR-1 Warner Paci[c 15.56
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!Women's 200 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Wilson, Mackenzie FR-1 Corban 25.50 -

2. McClain, Leah JR-3 Corban 26.07 -

3. Bottensek, Carissa FR-1 Eastern Oregon 26.23 -

4. Nahimana, Therese FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 26.24 -

5. Sears, Hailey JR-3 Western Oregon 26.35 -

6. Newingham, Selina FR-1 Corban 26.35 -

7. Jackson, Maya SO-2 Portland State 26.40 -

8. LeBlanc, Presley SO-2 SW Oregon CC 27.05 -

9. Presley, Taylor FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 27.09 -

10. Lofthouse, Lexie SO-2 SW Oregon CC 27.10 -

11. Vidal-Homan, Lucero SO-2 Warner Paci[c 27.28 -

12. Steigman, Hanna SO-2 Clackamas CC 27.32 -

13. Boyle, Grace FR-1 Clackamas CC 27.68 -

14. Goeke, Constance SO-2 Western Oregon 27.73 -

15. Leavitt, Beth SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 27.83 -

16. Weatherman, Lillian FR-1 SW Oregon CC 28.44 -

17. Storm, Kylie   UO Running Club 28.66 -

18. Drader, Meghan SO-2 Western Oregon 28.78 -
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W: 1.0200 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Wilson, Mackenzie FR-1 Corban 25.50 

2. McClain, Leah JR-3 Corban 26.07 

3. Bottensek, Carissa FR-1 Eastern Oregon 26.23 

4. Sears, Hailey JR-3 Western Oregon 26.35

5. Newingham, Selina FR-1 Corban 26.35 

6. Jackson, Maya SO-2 Portland State 26.40

7. Goeke, Constance SO-2 Western Oregon 27.73

W: 0.8200 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Nahimana, Therese FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 26.24 

2. LeBlanc, Presley SO-2 SW Oregon CC 27.05

3. Presley, Taylor FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 27.09

4. Lofthouse, Lexie SO-2 SW Oregon CC 27.10

5. Vidal-Homan, Lucero SO-2 Warner Paci[c 27.28

6. Steigman, Hanna SO-2 Clackamas CC 27.32

7. Boyle, Grace FR-1 Clackamas CC 27.68

8. Drader, Meghan SO-2 Western Oregon 28.78

W: 1.5200 Meters Finals Section 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Leavitt, Beth SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 27.83

2. Weatherman, Lillian FR-1 SW Oregon CC 28.44

3. Storm, Kylie   UO Running Club 28.66
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!Women's 400 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Foster, Essence FR-1 Clackamas CC 58.14 -

2. Bottensek, Carissa FR-1 Eastern Oregon 58.31 -

3. Jackson, Maya SO-2 Portland State 58.34 -

4. Wilson, Mackenzie FR-1 Corban 59.36 -

5. Nahimana, Therese FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 1:00.19 -

6. Franco, Ilean FR-1 Clackamas CC 1:04.32 -

7. Steigman, Hanna SO-2 Clackamas CC 1:05.15 -

8. weilert, valerie   HPW PDX 1:06.98 -

9. Storm, Kylie   UO Running Club 1:07.43 -

10. Amundsen, Sydney FR-1 Multnomah 1:07.57 -

11. Thompson, Dawn   Portland Masters Track & Field 1:09.80 -

12. Her, Winter FR-1 Warner Paci[c 1:09.85 -

13. Gutsch, Lou Mei FR-1 SW Oregon CC 1:24.83 -
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400 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Foster, Essence FR-1 Clackamas CC 58.14 

2. Bottensek, Carissa FR-1 Eastern Oregon 58.31 

3. Jackson, Maya SO-2 Portland State 58.34

4. Wilson, Mackenzie FR-1 Corban 59.36 

5. Franco, Ilean FR-1 Clackamas CC 1:04.32

6. Steigman, Hanna SO-2 Clackamas CC 1:05.15

7. weilert, valerie   HPW PDX 1:06.98

8. Amundsen, Sydney FR-1 Multnomah 1:07.57

400 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Nahimana, Therese FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 1:00.19 

2. Storm, Kylie   UO Running Club 1:07.43

3. Thompson, Dawn   Portland Masters Track & Field 1:09.80

4. Her, Winter FR-1 Warner Paci[c 1:09.85

5. Gutsch, Lou Mei FR-1 SW Oregon CC 1:24.83
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!Women's 800 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Slack, Katherine   Unattached 2:17.45 -

2. Homer, Faith   Unattached 2:18.24 -

3. Solomon, Shayla FR-1 Western Oregon 2:18.62 -

4. Richardson, Dalen JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 2:19.04 -

5. Pederson, Nicole JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 2:21.59 -

6. Bailly, Kaitlyn SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 2:22.72 -

7. Bayly, Rachel SO-2 Western Oregon 2:24.33 -

8. Nichol, Sydney FR-1 Corban 2:24.67 -

9. Boals, Megan FR-1 Eastern Oregon 2:25.74 -

10. Richards, Faith   Unattached 2:25.80 -

11. Sidlo, Rebecca SO-2 Corban 2:28.05 -

12. weilert, valerie   HPW PDX 2:29.16 -

13. Guptill, Annabel JR-3 Corban 2:29.65 -

14. Clarizio, Hannah JR-3 Corban 2:30.20 -

15. Jones, Alexa SO-2 Eastern Oregon 2:30.70 -

16. Campbell, Kelsea SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 2:32.32 -

17. Gutsch, Lou Mei FR-1 SW Oregon CC 3:16.24 -
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800 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Slack, Katherine   Unattached 2:17.45

2. Homer, Faith   Unattached 2:18.24

3. Solomon, Shayla FR-1 Western Oregon 2:18.62

4. Richardson, Dalen JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 2:19.04

5. Pederson, Nicole JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 2:21.59

6. Boals, Megan FR-1 Eastern Oregon 2:25.74

800 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Bailly, Kaitlyn SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 2:22.72

2. Bayly, Rachel SO-2 Western Oregon 2:24.33

3. Nichol, Sydney FR-1 Corban 2:24.67

4. Richards, Faith   Unattached 2:25.80

5. Sidlo, Rebecca SO-2 Corban 2:28.05

6. weilert, valerie   HPW PDX 2:29.16

7. Guptill, Annabel JR-3 Corban 2:29.65

8. Clarizio, Hannah JR-3 Corban 2:30.20

9. Jones, Alexa SO-2 Eastern Oregon 2:30.70

10. Campbell, Kelsea SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 2:32.32

11. Gutsch, Lou Mei FR-1 SW Oregon CC 3:16.24
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!Women's 1500 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Nichol, Sydney FR-1 Corban 4:50.59 -

2. Clarizio, Hannah JR-3 Corban 4:51.59 -

3. Fjelstul, Bailey SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 4:51.72 -

4. Nikolaus, Rylie   OSU Running Club 4:52.61 -

5. McKinney, Cassie JR-3 Western Oregon 4:59.53 -

6. Rose, Michelle   Unattached 5:00.37 -

7. Hobson, Gabby SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 5:01.45 -

8. Guptill, Annabel JR-3 Corban 5:01.69 -

9. Richards, Faith   Unattached 5:04.68 -

10. Tingelstad, Isabelle FR-1 Western Oregon 5:12.26 -

11. van Leeuwen, Magda   UO Running Club 5:16.32 -

12. Gowen, Toni JR-3 Western Oregon 5:18.43 -

13. Jones, Alexa SO-2 Eastern Oregon 5:19.50 -

14. Grutzius, Sonia   OSU Running Club 5:22.16 -

15. Sidlo, Rebecca SO-2 Corban 5:26.48 -

16. Alvarado, Analicia SO-2 Eastern Oregon 5:28.03 -

17. Sims, Hannah   OSU Running Club 5:28.96 -

18. Zimmerdahl, Kendra SO-2 Western Oregon 5:29.74 -

19. Botsford, Suzy SO-2 Clackamas CC 5:31.29 -

20. Jensen, Natasha FR-1 Multnomah 5:33.69 -

21. Fagerland, Peyton FR-1 Multnomah 5:36.36 -

22. Self, Katie   OSU Running Club 5:50.37 -

LOGIN / REGISTERMEET RESULTSTEAMS CONFERENCES PERFORMANCE LISTS

TFRRS | Track & Field Results Reporting System https://www.tfrrs.org/results/54052_f.html

10 of 26 4/22/18, 8:18 AM



1500 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Nichol, Sydney FR-1 Corban 4:50.59 

2. Clarizio, Hannah JR-3 Corban 4:51.59 

3. Fjelstul, Bailey SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 4:51.72

4. Nikolaus, Rylie   OSU Running Club 4:52.61

5. McKinney, Cassie JR-3 Western Oregon 4:59.53

6. Hobson, Gabby SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 5:01.45

7. Guptill, Annabel JR-3 Corban 5:01.69

8. Tingelstad, Isabelle FR-1 Western Oregon 5:12.26

9. Sidlo, Rebecca SO-2 Corban 5:26.48

1500 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Rose, Michelle   Unattached 5:00.37

2. Richards, Faith   Unattached 5:04.68

3. van Leeuwen, Magda   UO Running Club 5:16.32

4. Gowen, Toni JR-3 Western Oregon 5:18.43

5. Jones, Alexa SO-2 Eastern Oregon 5:19.50

6. Grutzius, Sonia   OSU Running Club 5:22.16

7. Alvarado, Analicia SO-2 Eastern Oregon 5:28.03

8. Sims, Hannah   OSU Running Club 5:28.96

9. Zimmerdahl, Kendra SO-2 Western Oregon 5:29.74

10. Botsford, Suzy SO-2 Clackamas CC 5:31.29

11. Jensen, Natasha FR-1 Multnomah 5:33.69

12. Fagerland, Peyton FR-1 Multnomah 5:36.36

13. Self, Katie   OSU Running Club 5:50.37
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!Women's 5000 Meters Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Roelle, Rachel SR-4 Eastern Oregon 17:51.85 -

2. Murphy, Amy SO-2 Corban 18:52.01 -

3. Sauter, Casey   OSU Running Club 18:58.47 -

4. Jones, Emily   Unattached 19:00.45 -

5. Johnson, Josie   Red Lizards 19:01.80 -

6. Veltkamp , Erica SO-2 Mt. Hood CC 19:08.74 -

7. Anna, Rebecca JR-3 Warner Paci[c 19:23.43 -

8. Mahdi, Tayseer   Team Red Lizard 19:29.81 -

9. Crossler-Laird, YunMee JR-3 Eastern Oregon 19:41.29 -

10. Heinonen, Janne   Team Red Lizard 19:46.55 -

11. Bowers, Kira   Unattached 20:02.48 -

12. Moyle, Brylee SO-2 Eastern Oregon 20:08.51 -

13. Hunt, Callista   UO Running Club 20:08.92 -

14. Avendano, Martina SO-2 Warner Paci[c 20:25.11 -

15. Tanselli, McKenna FR-1 Clackamas CC 20:39.54 -

16. Wanamaker, Dana FR-1 Corban 21:35.58 -

W: 1.2Women's 100 Hurdles Finals !

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Vander Meulen, Janna   Unattached 14.87 -

2. Yonkman, Michaela FR-1 Western Oregon 15.83 -

3. Palmer, Emily FR-1 Eastern Oregon 16.32 -

4. Reifschneider, Sabrina FR-1 Corban 16.34 -

5. Rhodes, Kinnah JR-3 Eastern Oregon 16.63 -

6. Ebert, Corinne FR-1 Eastern Oregon 16.84 -
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!Women's 400 Hurdles Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1. Childers, Kristi JR-3 Corban 1:04.10 -

2. Palmer, Emily FR-1 Eastern Oregon 1:05.61 -

3. Niskanen, Nicole SO-2 Western Oregon 1:06.83 -

4. Yonkman, Michaela FR-1 Western Oregon 1:08.37 -

5. Brooks, Ashley SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 1:08.81 -

6. Vidal-Homan, Lucero SO-2 Warner Paci[c 1:10.14 -

7. Ebert, Corinne FR-1 Eastern Oregon 1:16.28 -

8. Alvarado, Analicia SO-2 Eastern Oregon 1:17.97 -

!Women's 4 x 100 Relay Finals Top↑

PL TEAM SQUAD ATHLETES TIME SC

1. Corban A Mackenzie Wilson, Selina Newingham, Leah McClain,
Kristi Childers 48.56 -

2. Eastern
Oregon A Ebony Wilson, Kinnah Rhodes, Payton Jolley, Carissa

Bottensek 49.28 -

3. Clackamas
CC A Hanna Steigman, Ilean Franco, Cecilia Munoz,

Essence Foster 49.95 -

4. SW
Oregon CC A Lillian Weatherman, Ryleigh Cobb, Presley LeBlanc,

Lexie Lofthouse 52.90 -

5. Warner
Paci[c A Winter Her, Makhai Broussard, Linda Dawson,

Martina Avendano 56.70 -

!Women's 4 x 400 Relay Finals Top↑

PL TEAM SQUAD ATHLETES TIME SC

1. Concordia
(Ore.) A Chelsea Bone, Dalen Richardson, Ashley Brooks,

Kaitlyn Bailly 4:07.12 -

2. Clackamas
CC A Ilean Franco, Cecilia Munoz, Lydia Pavlenko, Essence

Foster
4:10.89 -

3. SW
Oregon CC A Lillian Weatherman, Ryleigh Cobb, Presley LeBlanc,

Lexie Lofthouse 4:26.90 -

4. Warner
Paci[c A Lucero Vidal-Homan, Winter Her, Martina Avendano,

Linda Dawson 4:39.42 -
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!Women's High Jump Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Smith, Makenzie FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 1.50m 4' 11" -

1.30
P

1.35
P

1.40
O

1.45
O

1.50
O

1.55
XXX

2. Ward, Naphtali SR-4 Corban 1.45m 4' 9" -

1.30
P

1.35
P

1.40
P

1.45
O

1.50
XXX

  Kirzy, Mya FR-1 Warner Paci[c NH   -

1.30
XXX

!Women's Pole Vault Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Smith, Alyssa FR-1 Clackamas CC 3.35m 10' 11.75" -

2.30
P

2.45
P

2.60
P

2.75
P

2.90
P

3.05
O

3.20
O

3.35
O

3.50
XXX

2. Jolley, Payton SO-2 Eastern Oregon 2.60m 8' 6.25" -

2.30
O

2.45
O

2.60
XXO

2.75
XXX

  Roberts, Jessie FR-1 Multnomah NH   -

2.30
XXX

  Kirzy, Mya FR-1 Warner Paci[c NH   -

2.30
XXX
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!Women's Long Jump Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Wilson, Ebony FR-1 Eastern Oregon 5.49m 18' 0.25" -

5.27m (-1.7) FOUL (+0.0) FOUL (0.7) 5.49m (0.1) 5.46m (+0.0) 5.14m (1.0)

2. Cameron, Karis   Unattached 5.29m 17' 4.25" -

FOUL (+0.0) 5.29m (0.5) 3.76m (1.1) 4.96m (+0.0) PASS (+0.0) PASS (+0.0)

3. Pavlenko, Lydia SO-2 Clackamas CC 5.24m 17' 2.25" -

5.24m (-0.9) 5.18m (-0.8) 5.19m (1.0) 5.04m (-0.3) FOUL (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0)

4. Lofthouse, Lexie SO-2 SW Oregon CC 4.93m 16' 2.25" -

FOUL (1.1) FOUL (0.9) 4.69m (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0) 4.93m (+0.0)

5. Massena, Madalyn FR-1 Eastern Oregon 4.93m 16' 2.25" -

FOUL (-1.6) 4.68m (+0.0) 4.65m (0.1) FOUL (-0.4) FOUL (+0.0) 4.93m (+0.0)

6. Branch, Victoria JR-3 Eastern Oregon 4.78m 15' 8.25" -

4.41m (5.0) 4.50m (+0.0) FOUL (0.1) 4.56m (-0.8) 4.78m (0.2) FOUL (+0.0)

7. Nahimana, Therese FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 4.75m 15' 7" -

4.75m (-0.8) 4.68m (-1.1) 4.66m (1.2) FOUL (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0)

8. Gloden, Jasmine FR-1 Clackamas CC 4.68m 15' 4.25" -

FOUL (-1.2) 4.56m (-0.4) 4.68m (+0.0) 4.59m (-0.2) 4.60m (-0.1) 4.63m (-0.1)

9. Ferry, Shelby SO-2 Corban 4.61m 15' 1.5" -

3.95m (+0.0) 4.48m (1.3) 4.56m (0.9) 4.39m (+0.0) 4.46m (0.1) 4.61m (-0.8)

10. Broussard, Makhai FR-1 Warner Paci[c 4.46m 14' 7.75" -

4.46m (-1.7) FOUL (1.1) FOUL (+0.0)
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!Women's Triple Jump Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Pavlenko, Lydia SO-2 Clackamas CC 11.90m 39' 0.5" -

FOUL (+0.0) 11.59m (-0.7) 11.46m (0.8) FOUL (+0.0) 11.90m (-0.5) 10.04m (+0.0)

2. Hill, Emma SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 11.71m 38' 5" -

11.34m (+0.0) 11.38m (-0.3) 11.43m (+0.0) 11.29m (+0.0) 11.71m (+0.0) 11.62m (+0.0)

3. Jolley, Payton SO-2 Eastern Oregon 10.60m 34' 9.5" -

FOUL (+0.0) 10.36m (+0.0) 10.60m (+0.0) 10.26m (+0.0) 10.12m (-0.3) 10.49m (-0.1)

4. Cole, Brianna SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 10.17m 33' 4.5" -

FOUL (+0.0) 10.17m (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0) 9.84m (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0)

5. Gloden, Jasmine FR-1 Clackamas CC 10.14m 33' 3.25" -

FOUL (+0.0) 9.89m (-0.9) 9.59m (-0.1) 9.72m (+0.0) 10.14m (-0.3) FOUL (+0.0)

6. Ferry, Shelby SO-2 Corban 10.12m 33' 2.5" -

10.12m (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0) 9.94m (+0.0) 9.74m (+0.0) FOUL (+0.0) PASS (+0.0)

7. Branch, Victoria JR-3 Eastern Oregon 9.87m 32' 4.75" -

9.51m (1.1) 9.31m (+0.0) 9.53m (+0.0) 9.63m (+0.0) 9.87m (-0.4) 9.67m (+0.0)

8. Broussard, Makhai FR-1 Warner Paci[c 9.55m 31' 4" -

8.90m (+0.0) 9.22m (+0.0) 9.50m (0.7) 9.27m (-0.8) 9.55m (+0.0) 9.34m (+0.0)

9. Massena, Madalyn FR-1 Eastern Oregon 9.34m 30' 7.75" -

9.34m (+0.0) 8.98m (+0.0) PASS (+0.0)
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!Women's Shot Put Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. MacDonald, Christina SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 14.98m 49' 1.75" -

13.34m 14.48m 14.20m 14.23m FOUL 14.98m

2. Ausman, Melissa SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 14.54m 47' 8.5" -

13.94m 14.11m 14.04m 14.54m FOUL FOUL

3. Willing, Tasha SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 14.26m 46' 9.5" -

FOUL 13.27m 14.10m 14.15m FOUL 14.26m

4. Linenko, Katrina JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 13.52m 44' 4.25" -

13.36m 13.52m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5. McLaughlin, Keely   Unattached 13.02m 42' 8.75" -

12.85m 13.02m 12.42m FOUL 11.96m FOUL

6. Sprague, Kori JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 12.62m 41' 5" -

FOUL 12.62m FOUL 12.15m 11.87m FOUL

7. Darden, Taylor SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 12.51m 41' 0.5" -

12.32m 12.02m 12.51m FOUL FOUL 12.27m

8. Bring, Rachel FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 12.20m 40' 0.5" -

12.20m FOUL 11.71m FOUL FOUL FOUL

9. Tensley, Joselynn SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 12.09m 39' 8" -

FOUL 12.05m 11.56m FOUL 12.04m 12.09m

10. Stangel, Marta SR-4 Eastern Oregon 11.83m 38' 9.75" -

11.27m 11.83m 11.40m PASS PASS PASS

11. Woodvine, Jordan SO-2 Corban 11.53m 37' 10" -

FOUL FOUL 11.53m PASS PASS PASS

12. Church, Danielle FR-1 Eastern Oregon 11.42m 37' 5.75" -

11.42m FOUL 11.32m

13. Gianotti, Moana FR-1 Western Oregon 10.83m 35' 6.5" -
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Shot Put Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Sprague, Kori JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 12.62m 41' 5"

2. Church, Danielle FR-1 Eastern Oregon 11.42m 37' 5.75"

3. Gianotti, Moana FR-1 Western Oregon 10.83m 35' 6.5"

4. Winans, Lauren JR-3 Eastern Oregon 10.62m 34' 10.25"

5. Guerrero, Vanessa JR-3 Warner Paci[c 9.83m 32' 3"

6. Collins, Kia FR-1 SW Oregon CC 9.76m 32' 0.25"

7. Dean, Sylvia SR-4 Western Oregon 9.58m 31' 5.25"

8. Creech, Kyla SR-4 Corban 9.43m 30' 11.25"

9. Dawson, Linda JR-3 Warner Paci[c 8.02m 26' 3.75"

Shot Put Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. MacDonald, Christina SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 14.98m 49' 1.75"

2. Ausman, Melissa SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 14.54m 47' 8.5"

3. Willing, Tasha SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 14.26m 46' 9.5"

4. Linenko, Katrina JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 13.52m 44' 4.25"

5. McLaughlin, Keely   Unattached 13.02m 42' 8.75"

6. Darden, Taylor SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 12.51m 41' 0.5"

7. Bring, Rachel FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 12.20m 40' 0.5"

8. Tensley, Joselynn SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 12.09m 39' 8"

9. Stangel, Marta SR-4 Eastern Oregon 11.83m 38' 9.75"

10. Woodvine, Jordan SO-2 Corban 11.53m 37' 10"
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!Women's Discus Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Ausman, Melissa SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 51.40m 168' 8" -

44.43m FOUL 51.40m FOUL FOUL FOUL

2. Bring, Rachel FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 45.37m 148' 10" -

41.35m 42.27m 45.37m FOUL 42.65m FOUL

3. Linenko, Katrina JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 44.42m 145' 9" -

40.40m 44.42m 41.70m 41.57m 43.32m 41.00m

4. Darden, Taylor SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 41.73m 136' 11" -

41.73m 38.81m FOUL 39.90m 39.04m 36.78m

5. Willing, Tasha SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 40.58m 133' 2" -

38.34m FOUL 39.70m 40.58m FOUL FOUL

6. McLaughlin, Keely   Unattached 40.23m 132' 0" -

35.59m 36.46m 38.76m 35.15m 40.23m 40.01m

7. Gianotti, Moana FR-1 Western Oregon 38.15m 125' 2" -

38.15m 37.03m 35.96m 36.09m 36.93m 34.31m

8. Collins, Kia FR-1 SW Oregon CC 32.61m 107' 0" -

31.76m FOUL 29.06m FOUL 30.99m 32.61m

9. Guerrero, Vanessa JR-3 Warner Paci[c 31.52m 103' 5" -

FOUL 30.55m FOUL FOUL FOUL 31.52m

10. Creech, Kyla SR-4 Corban 30.05m 98' 7" -

30.05m FOUL FOUL

11. Martinez, Destiny FR-1 SW Oregon CC 28.29m 92' 10" -

24.96m 26.93m 28.29m

12. Martin, Mazie FR-1 SW Oregon CC 22.66m 74' 4" -

22.66m 21.02m 21.90m

13. Tasker, Tamara   Portland Master's Track C 22.31m 73' 2" -

LOGIN / REGISTERMEET RESULTSTEAMS CONFERENCES PERFORMANCE LISTS

TFRRS | Track & Field Results Reporting System https://www.tfrrs.org/results/54052_f.html

19 of 26 4/22/18, 8:18 AM



Discus Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Guerrero, Vanessa JR-3 Warner Paci[c 31.52m 103' 5"

2. Creech, Kyla SR-4 Corban 30.05m 98' 7"

3. Martin, Mazie FR-1 SW Oregon CC 22.66m 74' 4"

4. Tasker, Tamara   Portland Master's Track C 22.31m 73' 2"

5. Brock, Marilyn   Portland Masters Track & Field 11.38m 37' 4"

Discus Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Ausman, Melissa SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 51.40m 168' 8"

2. Bring, Rachel FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 45.37m 148' 10"

3. Linenko, Katrina JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 44.42m 145' 9"

4. Darden, Taylor SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 41.73m 136' 11"

5. Willing, Tasha SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 40.58m 133' 2"

6. McLaughlin, Keely   Unattached 40.23m 132' 0"

7. Gianotti, Moana FR-1 Western Oregon 38.15m 125' 2"

8. Collins, Kia FR-1 SW Oregon CC 32.61m 107' 0"

9. Martinez, Destiny FR-1 SW Oregon CC 28.29m 92' 10"
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!Women's Hammer Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. MacDonald, Christina SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 62.04m 203' 6" -

58.26m 59.22m 59.16m 56.80m 59.97m 62.04m

2. Willing, Tasha SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 58.23m 191' 0" -

58.23m 56.76m 54.89m 55.44m FOUL FOUL

3. Larson, Liz JR-3 Saint Martin's 53.75m 176' 4" -

53.75m 52.47m 51.26m FOUL 52.02m 52.69m

4. Tensley, Joselynn SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 53.70m 176' 2" -

51.86m 53.61m 53.70m 53.42m 53.15m 51.48m

5. Sprague, Kori JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 53.50m 175' 6" -

44.18m 49.80m 53.50m FOUL 51.62m 52.75m

6. McLaughlin, Keely   Unattached 52.64m 172' 8" -

52.64m 51.61m 51.85m 52.07m 51.65m 51.07m

7. Bring, Rachel FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 47.62m 156' 3" -

FOUL 47.06m 45.13m 47.62m 44.52m FOUL

8. Dean, Sylvia SR-4 Western Oregon 46.59m 152' 10" -

45.54m 45.81m 46.59m

9. Stangel, Marta SR-4 Eastern Oregon 45.91m 150' 7" -

45.91m FOUL 45.28m 42.90m 43.15m FOUL

10. Falck, Alecia SR-4 Western Oregon 45.64m 149' 9" -

44.84m 45.64m 44.68m

11. Guerrero, Vanessa JR-3 Warner Paci[c 44.01m 144' 5" -

44.01m 43.10m 42.76m

12. Darden, Taylor SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 43.25m 141' 11" -

43.25m FOUL FOUL

13. Winans, Lauren JR-3 Eastern Oregon 40.80m 133' 10" -
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Hammer Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Buchanan, Grace FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 28.91m 94' 10"

2. Dawson, Linda JR-3 Warner Paci[c 27.52m 90' 3"

3. Carpenter, Casci JR-3 Eastern Oregon 26.17m 85' 10"

4. Smith, Alyssa FR-1 Clackamas CC 25.38m 83' 3"

5. Piccolo, Erica   Portland Masters Track & Field 24.92m 81' 9"

6. Martinez, Destiny FR-1 SW Oregon CC 23.89m 78' 4"

  Tasker, Tamara   Portland Master's Track C FOUL  

Hammer Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Dean, Sylvia SR-4 Western Oregon 46.59m 152' 10"

2. Guerrero, Vanessa JR-3 Warner Paci[c 44.01m 144' 5"

3. Darden, Taylor SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 43.25m 141' 11"

4. Winans, Lauren JR-3 Eastern Oregon 40.80m 133' 10"

5. Church, Danielle FR-1 Eastern Oregon 40.72m 133' 7"

6. Woodvine, Jordan SO-2 Corban 39.83m 130' 8"

7. Gianotti, Moana FR-1 Western Oregon 36.39m 119' 5"

8. Collins, Kia FR-1 SW Oregon CC 31.16m 102' 3"
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Hammer Finals Flight 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. MacDonald, Christina SR-4 Concordia (Ore.) 62.04m 203' 6"

2. Willing, Tasha SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 58.23m 191' 0"

3. Larson, Liz JR-3 Saint Martin's 53.75m 176' 4"

4. Tensley, Joselynn SO-2 Concordia (Ore.) 53.70m 176' 2"

5. Sprague, Kori JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 53.50m 175' 6"

6. McLaughlin, Keely   Unattached 52.64m 172' 8"

7. Bring, Rachel FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 47.62m 156' 3"

8. Stangel, Marta SR-4 Eastern Oregon 45.91m 150' 7"

9. Falck, Alecia SR-4 Western Oregon 45.64m 149' 9"
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!Women's Javelin Finals Top↑

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1. Stottlemyre, Elizabeth FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 42.84m 140' 7" -

FOUL 35.66m 36.50m 36.90m 34.63m 42.84m

2. Akers, Makayla FR-1 Eastern Oregon 42.28m 138' 8" -

42.28m 40.19m 33.00m 36.75m FOUL 40.46m

3. Bone, Chelsea JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 39.95m 131' 1" -

39.95m 34.23m 36.75m FOUL 34.56m 38.71m

4. McLean, Rebecca SO-2 Corban 38.91m 127' 8" -

36.77m 34.95m 35.18m 27.89m 38.91m 35.00m

5. Thompson, Madeline FR-1 Eastern Oregon 38.80m 127' 3" -

35.11m 38.80m 37.53m 33.69m FOUL PASS

6. Lorenz, Anna FR-1 Corban 37.93m 124' 5" -

36.79m 36.92m FOUL 36.80m 37.93m 36.75m

7. Inscore, Renee SR-4 Corban 37.80m 124' 0" -

35.19m 36.14m 37.80m 37.10m 37.13m 36.20m

8. Zollman, Karianne   Unattached 37.78m 123' 11" -

35.39m 37.78m 33.30m 36.34m 32.72m 32.57m

9. Limas De La Cruz, Sheila SR-4 Western Oregon 35.79m 117' 5" -

35.78m 35.37m 35.79m

10. Buchanan, Grace FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 35.54m 116' 7" -

35.54m 34.32m 34.64m

11. Roseberry, Quinn FR-1 Eastern Oregon 34.53m 113' 3" -

30.68m 34.53m 32.57m

12. Collins, Kia FR-1 SW Oregon CC 32.48m 106' 7" -

32.48m 31.50m 32.29m

13. Martin, Mazie FR-1 SW Oregon CC 32.05m 105' 2" -
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Javelin Finals Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Roseberry, Quinn FR-1 Eastern Oregon 34.53m 113' 3"

2. Collins, Kia FR-1 SW Oregon CC 32.48m 106' 7"

3. Martin, Mazie FR-1 SW Oregon CC 32.05m 105' 2"

4. Woodvine, Jordan SO-2 Corban 30.32m 99' 6"

5. Walter, Alicia SO-2 Corban 30.19m 99' 0"

6. Harmon, Mindy SO-2 Corban 26.70m 87' 7"

7. Branch, Victoria JR-3 Eastern Oregon 26.39m 86' 7"

8. Carpenter, Casci JR-3 Eastern Oregon 21.06m 69' 1"

9. Hughlett, Erica FR-1 SW Oregon CC 18.82m 61' 9"

10. Brock, Marilyn   Portland Masters Track & Field 8.06m 26' 5"

Javelin Finals Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Stottlemyre, Elizabeth FR-1 Concordia (Ore.) 42.84m 140' 7"

2. Akers, Makayla FR-1 Eastern Oregon 42.28m 138' 8"

3. Bone, Chelsea JR-3 Concordia (Ore.) 39.95m 131' 1"

4. McLean, Rebecca SO-2 Corban 38.91m 127' 8"

5. Thompson, Madeline FR-1 Eastern Oregon 38.80m 127' 3"

6. Lorenz, Anna FR-1 Corban 37.93m 124' 5"

7. Inscore, Renee SR-4 Corban 37.80m 124' 0"

8. Zollman, Karianne   Unattached 37.78m 123' 11"

9. Limas De La Cruz, Sheila SR-4 Western Oregon 35.79m 117' 5"

10. Buchanan, Grace FR-1 Mt. Hood CC 35.54m 116' 7"
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